File No.HOME-A2/224/2021-HOME





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Home Department – Police Establishment –Transfer and Posting of Officer in the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police/ Assistant Commissioner of Police – Orders issued.

HOME (A)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2347/2021/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 31/08/2021

1 Letter No. A3-16829/2021/PHQ dated 31/07/2021 from the State Police Read chief, Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the State Police Chief read above Sri Viswambaran Nair V K, DySP, SMS Kasargod is transferred and posted as Deputy Superintendent of Police, District Special Branch Kannur City and Sri Satheesh Kumar Alakkal is retained as Deputy Superintendent of Police District Crime Branch Kasargod with immediate effect.

2. The above officers shall join the station to which they are posted immediately and shall furnish the Report of Transfer of Charge to Government without fail. The State Police Chief shall furnish the compliance report of this order to Government within 15 days.

(By order of the Governor) S Udayakumar Joint Secretary

To:

The State Police Chief, Thiruvananthapuram. (By Special Messenger)

The Person concerned (Through the State Police Chief)

The Director, Vigilance and Anti- Corruption Bureau, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Additional Director General of Police (Crimes/Intelligence),

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

R3

File No.HOME-A2/224/2021-HOME

The Home (H) Department

The Director I & PRD (for publishing in the Media)

The Stock file / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Signed by Asoka Kumari L Date: 31-08-2021 16:07:08 Reason: Approveder